

T.A 93 of 2016

Order No. 20 Dated 13.02.2020

Both parties file hazirah.

Appellant files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy served and raised no objection.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 07/4/2020 for hearing of the case.

Sd/- C. Chatterjee Das
District Judge, Hooghly