

TA 93/16

Order no.48

04.08.25

Today is fixed for **Clarification on law point.**

Hazirah is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the respondent's side.

No steps is taken by the applleant.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 02.09.25 for Clarification on law point.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ADJ

(WB000753)

Sd/-

Additional District Judge, 1st court

chinsurah, Hooghly